

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIANMANGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 501 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

For Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. (Appearance not supplied)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted in both matters for filing
counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted for filing

rejoinder affidavit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER