

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIANMANGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 501 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

T.P.(Crl.) 501/05 Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No.470/2005

List after four weeks.

T.P.(Crl.) No.501/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to

withdraw the petition. Permission is granted. The transfer

petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.501 OF 2005

MUKESH JAIN

...PETITIONER.

VERSUS

LIANMANGI (ELAINE) AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS.

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the
petition. Permission is granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 10, 2007.