

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 4 7 0 OF 2 0 0 5

AMA R SING H Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

LIA N M A N G I & AN R. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E TH E CHI E F JUS T I C E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subra moniu m P r a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verm a)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN TH E SU P R E M E COUR T OF INDI A

CRIM I N A L ORIG I N A L JUR I S D I C T I O N

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRIM I N A L) NO.4 7 0 OF 2 0 0 5

AMA R SIN G H P E T I T I O N E R (S)

VER SUS

LIA N M A N G I & ANR. R E S P O N D E N T (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave of the Court
to withdraw the present petition. Per mi s sion granted. The transfer
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....C J I .
(K.G. Bal a k r i s h n a n)

..... J.
(R.V. Raveendr an)

..... J.
(V.S. Sirpurk a r)

New Delhi;
September 28, 2007